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APPENDIX C: COURTYARD AND STREETSIDE CURTAIN WALL PANEL INSTALLATION 
 
The information below was provided by Enclos in order to calculate the curtain wall 
installation productivity. As one can see, the building was divided into 8 different sections, 4 
courtyard sides and 4 exterior sides. After this information as collected, Appendix E and 
Table 13 were calculated from the data.  
 

Day Date Total 
Courtyard 

East 
Courtyard 

North 
Courtyard 

West 
Courtyard 

South 
Streetside 

North 
Streetside 

East 
Streetside 

West 
Streetside 

South 
Streetside 
Leaveout 

Monday 3/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 3/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 3/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 3/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 3/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 3/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 3/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 3/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 3/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 3/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 3/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 3/21/08 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 3/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 3/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 3/24/08 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 3/25/08 32 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 3/26/08 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 3/27/08 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 

Friday 3/28/08 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 3/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 3/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 3/31/08 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 4/1/08 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 4/2/08 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 4/3/08 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 

Friday 4/4/08 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 4/5/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 4/6/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 4/7/08 19 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 4/8/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 4/9/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 4/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 4/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 4/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 4/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 4/14/08 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 

Tuesday 4/15/08 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 

Wednesday 4/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 4/17/08 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 

Friday 4/18/08 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 

Saturday 4/19/08 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 

Sunday 4/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 4/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 4/22/08 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 

Wednesday 4/23/08 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 

Thursday 4/24/08 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 

Friday 4/25/08 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 

Saturday 4/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 4/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 4/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 4/29/08 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 

Wednesday 4/30/08 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 

Thursday 05/01/08 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 

Friday 05/02/08 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 05/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 05/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 05/05/08 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 05/06/08 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 05/07/08 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 05/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 05/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 05/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Day Date Total 
Courtyard 

East 
Courtyard 

North 
Courtyard 

West 
Courtyard 

South 
Streetside 

North 
Streetside 

East 
Streetside 

West 
Streetside 

South 
Streetside 
Leaveout 

Monday 05/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 05/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 05/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 05/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 05/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 05/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 05/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 05/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 05/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 05/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 05/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 05/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 05/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 05/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 05/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 05/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 05/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 05/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 05/30/08 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 05/31/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 06/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 06/02/08 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 06/03/08 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 06/04/08 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 06/05/08 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 06/06/08 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 06/07/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 06/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 06/09/08 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 06/10/08 30 28 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 06/11/08 25 20 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 06/12/08 34 30 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

Friday 06/13/08 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 06/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 06/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 06/16/08 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 06/17/08 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 06/18/08 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 06/19/08 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 06/20/08 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 06/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 06/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 06/23/08 32 30 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 06/24/08 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 06/25/08 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 06/26/08 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 

Friday 06/27/08 47 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 06/28/08 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 06/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 06/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 07/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 07/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 07/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 07/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 07/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 07/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 07/07/08 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 07/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 07/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 07/10/08 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 

Friday 07/11/08 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 07/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 07/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 07/14/08 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 07/15/08 28 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 07/16/08 37 0 33 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 07/17/08 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 07/18/08 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 07/19/08 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 07/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 07/21/08 55 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 07/22/08 41 8 16 0 0 7 10 0 0 0 
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Day Date Total 
Courtyard 

East 
Courtyard 

North 
Courtyard 

West 
Courtyard 

South 
Streetside 

North 
Streetside 

East 
Streetside 

West 
Streetside 

South 
Streetside 
Leaveout 

Thursday 07/24/08 40 12 15 0 0 6 7 0 0 0 

Friday 07/25/08 67 18 33 0 0 11 5 0 0 0 

Saturday 07/26/08 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 07/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 07/28/08 46 0 19 0 0 15 12 0 0 0 

Tuesday 07/29/08 40 0 13 0 0 13 14 0 0 0 

Wednesday 07/30/08 38 0 27 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 

Thursday 07/31/08 30 14 3 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 

Friday 08/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 08/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 08/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 08/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 08/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 08/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 08/07/08 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

Friday 08/08/08 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 

Saturday 08/09/08 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 

Sunday 08/10/08 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 

Monday 08/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 08/12/08 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 

Wednesday 08/13/08 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 

Thursday 08/14/08 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 

Friday 08/15/08 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 

Saturday 08/16/08 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 

Sunday 08/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 08/18/08 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 

Tuesday 08/19/08 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 

Wednesday 08/20/08 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 

Thursday 08/21/08 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 

Friday 08/22/08 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 

Saturday 08/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 08/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 08/25/08 6 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 

Tuesday 08/26/08 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 08/27/08 32 4 20 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 

Thursday 08/28/08 22 15 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 

Friday 08/29/08 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 08/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 08/31/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 09/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 09/02/08 20 0 0 0 0 0 3 17 0 0 

Wednesday 09/03/08 51 0 0 0 0 0 16 35 0 0 

Thursday 09/04/08 40 0 0 0 0 0 11 29 0 0 

Friday 09/05/08 40 0 0 0 0 0 16 24 0 0 

Saturday 09/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 09/07/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 09/08/08 52 0 0 0 0 0 9 43 0 0 

Tuesday 09/09/08 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 

Wednesday 09/10/08 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 09/11/08 24 0 10 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 

Friday 09/12/08 44 0 26 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 

Saturday 09/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 09/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 09/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 09/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 09/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 09/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 09/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 09/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 09/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 09/22/08 12 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 09/23/08 31 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 09/24/08 36 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 09/25/08 45 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 09/26/08 42 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 09/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 09/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 09/29/08 42 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 09/30/08 42 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/01/08 34 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 10/02/08 12 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 0 0 

Friday 10/03/08 44 0 2 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Day Date Total 
Courtyard 

East 
Courtyard 

North 
Courtyard 

West 
Courtyard 

South 
Streetside 

North 
Streetside 

East 
Streetside 

West 
Streetside 

South 
Streetside 
Leaveout 

Sunday 10/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 10/06/08 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 10/07/08 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/08/08 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 10/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 10/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 10/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 10/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 10/13/08 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 10/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 10/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 10/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 10/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 10/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 10/20/08 16 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 5 

Tuesday 10/21/08 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 13 

Wednesday 10/22/08 39 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 29 

Thursday 10/23/08 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

Friday 10/24/08 15 0 0 12 0 0 0 3 0 0 

Saturday 10/25/08 12 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 10/26/08 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 10/27/08 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

Tuesday 10/28/08 26 0 0 14 0 0 0 4 0 8 

Wednesday 10/29/08 38 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 24 

Thursday 10/30/08 30 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 16 

Friday 10/31/08 29 0 0 26 0 0 0 3 0 0 

Saturday 11/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 11/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 11/03/08 20 0 0 12 0 0 0 8 0 0 

Tuesday 11/04/08 18 0 0 0 11 0 0 7 0 0 

Wednesday 11/05/08 30 0 0 0 20 0 0 10 0 0 

Thursday 11/06/08 47 0 0 0 38 0 0 9 0 0 

Friday 11/07/08 29 0 0 0 21 0 0 8 0 0 

Saturday 11/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 11/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 11/10/08 55 0 0 0 50 0 0 5 0 0 

Tuesday 11/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 11/12/08 22 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 0 0 

Thursday 11/13/08 16 0 0 0 10 0 0 6 0 0 

Friday 11/14/08 47 0 0 0 40 0 0 7 0 0 

Saturday 11/15/08 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 

Sunday 11/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 11/17/08 59 0 0 0 45 0 4 10 0 0 

Tuesday 11/18/08 54 0 0 0 45 0 0 9 0 0 

Wednesday 11/19/08 34 0 0 0 24 0 0 10 0 0 

Thursday 11/20/08 64 0 0 0 58 0 0 6 0 0 

Friday 11/21/08 46 0 0 0 35 0 0 11 0 0 

Saturday 11/22/08 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 

Sunday 11/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 11/24/08 20 0 0 16 0 0 4 0 0 0 

Tuesday 11/25/08 20 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 11/26/08 18 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 11/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 11/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 11/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 11/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 12/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 12/02/08 13 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 0 

Wednesday 12/03/08 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 

Thursday 12/04/08 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/05/08 15 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 12/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 12/07/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 12/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 12/09/08 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 12/10/08 24 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 12/11/08 25 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/12/08 12 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 12/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 12/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 12/15/08 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Day Date Total 
Courtyard 

East 
Courtyard 

North 
Courtyard 

West 
Courtyard 

South 
Streetside 

North 
Streetside 

East 
Streetside 

West 
Streetside 

South 
Streetside 
Leaveout 

Wednesday 12/17/08 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Thursday 12/18/08 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/19/08 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 

Saturday 12/20/08 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 

Sunday 12/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 12/22/08 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 

Tuesday 12/23/08 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 

Wednesday 12/24/08 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 

Thursday 12/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 12/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 12/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 12/29/08 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 12/30/08 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 

Wednesday 12/31/08 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 

Thursday 01/01/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 01/02/09 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 

Saturday 01/03/09 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 

Sunday 01/04/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 01/05/09 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 

Tuesday 01/06/09 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 

Wednesday 01/07/09 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 

Thursday 01/08/09 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 

Friday 01/09/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 01/10/09 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 

Sunday 01/11/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 01/12/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 01/13/09 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 

Wednesday 01/14/09 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 

Thursday 01/15/09 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 

Friday 01/16/09 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 

Saturday 01/17/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sunday 01/18/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 01/19/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tuesday 01/20/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 01/21/09 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 

Thursday 01/22/09 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 

Friday 01/23/09 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 

Saturday 01/24/09 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 

Sunday 01/25/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Monday 01/26/09 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 

Tuesday 01/27/09 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 

Wednesday 01/28/09 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 

Thursday 01/29/09 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 

Friday 01/30/09 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 

Saturday 01/31/09 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 

Actual Total 4367 494 496 494 474 560 560 560 500 110 

Estimated Total 4851 494 496 494 474 560 560 560 560 222 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


